Dalton State College
Academic Program Review

Program/Subject Area:  
Review Period:  2010/11 thru 2014/15
1. PROGRAM GOAL AND STUDENT LEARNING OUTCOMES
	Program Goal Statement:



	Program Outcomes:



	Student Learning Outcomes:




2. MEASURES OF EFFECTIVENESS
(a) Five-year enrollment summary by headcount, FTE, & full-time/part-time status

	
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13
	2013/14
	2014/15
	% Change

	Headcount
	
	
	
	
	
	

	FTE
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Full-time
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Part-time
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Analyses and Comments:




(b) Five-year enrollment summary by gender & race/ethnicity
	
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13
	2013/14
	2014/15
	% Change

	Gender

	Female
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Male
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Race/Ethnicity

	American Indian
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Asian
	
	
	
	
	
	

	African-American
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hispanic
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Multi-racial
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Undeclared
	
	
	
	
	
	

	White
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Analyses and Comments:




(c) Average class size, GPA, faculty/student ratios, and credit hours

	
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13
	2013/14
	2014/15
	% Change

	Average class size
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Student credit hours
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Credit hours/FTE faculty
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Analyses and Comments:




(d) Faculty teaching in Program

	
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13
	2013/14
	2014/15
	%Change

	Total Faculty

	Full-time Faculty
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Part-time Faculty
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Gender
	

	Male
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Female
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Race/Ethnicity
	

	American Indian/Pacific
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Asian
	
	
	
	
	
	

	African-American
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Hispanic
	
	
	
	
	
	

	White
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Multiracial
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Tenure Status (full-time)
	

	Tenured
	
	
	
	
	
	

	On-tenure track
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Non-tenure track
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Rank (full-time)
	

	Professor
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Associate Professor
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Assistant Professor
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Instructor/Lecturer
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Highest Degree (full-time)
	

	Doctorate
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Specialist
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Master’s
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Bachelor’s
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Associate’s/Other
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Analyses and Comments:




(e) Percent of classes taught by full-time faculty
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13
	2013/14
	2014/15
	% Change

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Analyses and Comments:




(f) Number of degrees conferred
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13
	2013/14
	2014/15
	% Change

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Analyses and Comments:




(g) Placement rates: Five-year summary of job placement rates, if applicable

	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13
	2013/14
	2014/15
	% Change

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Analyses and Comments:




(h) Cost per Full-time Faculty (Average Faculty Salary) 
	2010/11
	2011/12
	2012/13
	2013/14
	2014/15
	% Change

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Analyses and Comments:




(i) Summary and evidence of achievement of Program Outcomes
	Describe the extent to which students have achieved current Program Outcomes



(j) Summary and evidence of achievement of Student Learning Outcomes

	Describe the extent to which students have achieved current Student Learning Outcomes in Area F and/or upper-division courses, if applicable. (current year)




(k) Evidence of Program viability
	Based on enrollment history, retention rates, degree completion/graduation rates, and other Program Outcomes, comment on whether continued resources should be devoted to this program.  Your comments should consider external factors such as the following: Are your students getting jobs? What is the job outlook for graduates? Are students prepared for the jobs they get? How is the field changing? Are the program faculty members in touch with employers and getting feedback on our students’ performance? Do employers see a need for changes in the program?




3. USE OF ASSESSMENT RESULTS FOR PROGRAM IMPROVEMENT

	What improvements have occurred since the last Program Review or assessment?




4. REVIEW OF CURRICULUM

	What changes or revisions have been made to the Program, curriculum or Student Learning Outcomes since the last Program Review or assessment?




5. PROGRAM STRENGTHS AND WEAKNESSES

	Strengths:

Weaknesses and Concerns:




6. RECOMMENDATIONS FOR FOLLOW-UP AND/OR ACTION PLANS (if needed)
	Issues/Concerns:

Specific Action(s):

Expected Outcomes:

Time-frame:

Person(s) Responsible:

Resources Needed:




Prepared by:
____________________________________________
Date _______________________

(Signature)
Reviewed by:
____________________________________________    Date _______________________

(Signature)
Reviewed by Chair of Program Review Subcommittee:
____________________________________________    Date _______________________

(Signature)
Reviewed/Approved by Vice President for Academic Affairs:
____________________________________________
Date _______________________

(Signature)
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